
June:
 Computer and Music week
*Achiever's Meet
7th-Summer Vacation Ends 
8th-School Reopens
14th-XC assembly 
17th-School Clubs ;House competition &
Orientation for new parents
21st-Yoga Day and Music Day 
28th-IXA Assembly 
3Oth-I Unit Test Begins

November:
Chemistry week
4th- Annual Sports Day 
6th-Diwali Vacation Begins
19th-Diwali Vacation Ends
20th-School Reopens
21st-24th-Campus Connect
29th-IV B Assembly ;Podar forum & 

 Express Yourself 

Vacations

Summer Vacation 
29.04.2023 to 07.06.2023
Diwali Vacation
06.11.2023 to 19.11.2023
Christmas Vacation
23.12.2023 to 01.01.2024
Session Break
22.03.2024 to 03.04.2024

School Reopens for 
Students

Thursday, 08.06.2023

Monday, 20.11.2023

Tuesday, 02.01.2024

Thursday, 04.04.2024 New 
Academic Session Begins

July: 
Eng Language & Literature week
*Achiever's Meet 
12th-Unit Test 1 Ends; Jump Start Activity
15th-School Clubs & Art of 
Parenting for Grade -8,9,10
19th-Express Yourself & Podar forum 
21st- Podar Showcase (Grade 1 &2)
26th-IXB Assembly; GWC & BWC Meeting
28th-Open House for Unit Test 1

December :
Maths Week
*Achiever's Meet
2nd-School Clubs;GWC & BWC Meeting
4th-15th-Unit Test 2 
16th- School Clubs ;Jump Start Activity 
18th-21st-Campus Connect 
20th-IIIA assembly,House Competition  
22nd-Podar Symphony 
23rd-Christmas Vacation 
Break

Day & Date
Friday, 07.04.2023
Friday, 14.04.2023
Saturday, 22.04.2023
Thursday, 29.06.2023
Saturday, 29.07.2023
Tuesday, 15.08.2023
Wednesday, 16.08.2023
Wednesday, 30.08.2023
Wednesday, 06.09.2023
Tuesday, 19.09.2023
Wednesday, 27.09.2023
Thursday, 28.09.2023
Monday, 02.10.2023
Tuesday, 24.10.2023

Events
Good Friday
Ambedkar Jayanti
Eid ul-Fitr
Bakri Eid
Muharram
Independence Day 
Parsi New Year
Rakshabandhan
Janmashtami
Ganesh Chaturthi
Eid e-Milad
Anant Chaturdashi
Gandhi Jayanti
Dussehra

Sunday, 12.11.2023 Diwali (Narak Chaturdashi)

September: 
Hindi week
*Long Term & Short Term Goal;
Achiever's Meet
2nd- School Clubs;GWC &BWC Meeting
7th&8th- Celebrating Kabir
13th-VIC Assembly ;Jumpstart Event 
14th-VIA Assembly 
15th-Elocution Competition(Grade 3,4)
16th School Clubs ;
Art of Parenting for Grade 1,2
20th-VA Assembly 
30th- School Clubs  

February: 
 Biology week.
10th -Annual Day 
17th -School Clubs & House Competition 
21st- IB Assembly 
24th -Parivartan drive

March:
2nd-Hobby and Club 
6th-Second Term2 Exam Begins 
21st March -Term2 Exam Ends
22nd-Session Break Starts
30th-STE Open House

Unit Test1-(Grade 3-10)
First Term Exam -(Grade3-
10)

Unit Test 2(Grade 1-9)
Second Term Exam - 
(Grade 3-9)
Prelim 1 (Grade-10)
Prelim 2 (Grade-10)

Open House Dates

Open House for Unit 1
Open House for FTE
Open House for Unit 2 & 
Prelim 1
Open House for Prelim 2
Open House for STE

30.06.2023 to 12.07.2023
03.10.2023 to 13.10.2023

04.12.2023 to 14.12.2023
06.03.2024 to 21.03.2024

04.12.2023 to 15.12.2023
08.01.2024 to 19.01.2024

28.07.2023
30.10.2023
06.01.2024

27.01.2024
30.03.2024

School Activity Schedule 2023-24

Assessment Dates (2023-24)

August: 
Library week & History & Geography 
Week ;History Project
*Pillars of Society & Achiever's Meet 
2nd- IXC Assembly 
5th- School Clubs
9th-VIIIA Assembly 
11th -Library Science Day
15th-VIIIB & VIIIC Assembly 
19th- -School Clubs &
 Art of Parenting for grade 3,4 
23rd -VIIA Assembly ;House Competition

October:
Marathi Week
3rd-13th-First Term Examination
16th &17th -International year of Millets
18th-VB Assembly;Campus Connect
21st- School Clubs;Campus Connect & Art of  
Parenting  for Grade 5,6,7
25th -IV A Assembly;Jumpstart 
30th- Open House For First Term Exam

Monday, 13.11.2023
Tuesday, 14.11.2023
Wednesday, 15.11.2023
Monday, 27.11.2023
Monday, 25.12.2023
Monday, 01.01.2024
Monday, 15.01.2024
Friday, 26.01.2024
Monday, 19.02.2024

Friday, 08.03.2024
Monday, 25.03.2024
Thursday, 09.04.2024
Sunday, 14.04.2024

Diwali
Diwali (Govardhan Puja)
Diwali (Bhai Dooj)
Guru Nanak Jayanti
Christmas
New Year
Makar Sankranti
Republic Day 
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 
Jayanti
Mahashivratri
Holi
Gudi Padwa
Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti

January : 
*Pillars of Society
2nd-School Reopens &
4th,5th,9th-Campus Connect 
6th- Open House For Unit Test 2 & Prelim 1 
(Grade 10)
3rd-IIIB Assembly;Jumpstart Activity
10th-IIA Assembly ;GWC & BWC Meeting
11,12&16,17-Road Safety Week
17th -IIB Assembly 
28th- School Clubs
24th -IIC assembly; Express Yourself & Podar 
forum
26th- 6B&7B assembly  
31st -IA Assembly

Common Holidays (Academic Session 2023-24)

Authorized Gazetted Holidays 
(Students & Teaching Staff)

April:
Physics and Arts week .
6th-School reopens/Jumpstart event.
8th-Express Yourself & Podar forum
6th-17th-Gap Anaysis/Bridge Course.
12th-Assemby 10A & Art Day.
18th-Election of PTA representative.
19th AssemblyXB & Campaigning and 
online voting for student council.
26th-Investiture Ceremony.
29th Summer Vacation Begins

Podar International School - ICSE, 
Garkheda, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar



Special programs -
10%

Research and 
developmment-8 %

Sports-12%

Cultural programs- 15%

Academics-55%

PIS -ICSE CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR  
BLUE PRINT OF OUR SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

Academics                                   11 Activities
Special programs                      6 Activities
Research and developmment 6 Activities           
Sports  9 Activities 
Cultural programs 7  Activities 

Campus connect
Pillars of society
History project
Acheiver's meet 
Podar forum
Art of parenting

Teacher's evaluation before teachers
Daily lesson plan
Concept mapping
Book review
Manthan
Experiential and hybrid teaching

Coach based hobby clubs
Basket ball 
football
Cricket 
Martial arts, Chess, Skating, 
Kho- kho,Kabbadi

Free play
Interhouse and Intershool sports  
Yoga and drill
Annual sports meet

Podar symphony   
Instrumental music
Theme based podar showcase
Interhouse and interschool competition
Field trips and picnic 
Theme based assorted assembly
Drawing , painting and craft

Daily progression report
Conspectus and Gap analysis
Blue print of the school activities
Remedial classes
Refresher course
Collaborative learning
Worsheets Projects and homework culture
DEAR - Drop everything and read 
technique 

English inspectors
Examination corner with revision strategy
Unit test and term end exams


